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City of Jacksonville
Housing and Community Development Division
214 N. Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FL  32202
Errol Schell, Program Manager 
Phone:  904-255-8223
Email:  eschell@coj.net   

City of Tampa
Housing and Community Development Division
4900 W. Lemon Street
Tampa, FL  33609
Kayon Henderson, Community Development 
Coordinator
Phone:  813-274-7999
Email:  kayon.henderson@tampagov.net 

City of Orlando
Orange County Health Services Department
2002 A.E. Michigan Street
Orlando, FL  32806  
Claudia Yabrudy, Assistant Manager
Phone:  407-836-6583  
Email:  claudia.yabrudy@ocfl.net

City of Fort Lauderdale
Housing and Community Development 
Division
914 Sistrunk Boulevard
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33311
Rachel Williams, Housing and 
Community Development Manager 
Phone:  954-828-5391
Email:  rwilliams@fortlauderdale.gov

City of Miami
Department of Housing and Community
Development
14 N.E. 1st Avenue
Miami, FL  33132
Roberto Tazoe, Assistant Director
Phone:  305-416-1984
Email:  rtazoe@miamigov.com
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City of West Palm Beach
Department of Housing and Community 
Development
401 Clematis Street
West Palm Beach, FL  33401
Mark White, Housing and Community 
Development Administrator 
Phone:  561-822-1254 
Email:  mdwhite@wpb.org 

EMSA cities administered by the State 
HOPWA Program in the following counties:  
Brevard (City of Palm Bay), Lee (City of Cape 
Coral), Polk (City of Lakeland), Sarasota (City 
of Sarasota), St. Lucie (City of Port St. Lucie), 
and Volusia (City of Deltona)
[See State HOPWA Map]  
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